\$90,00 21981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse, Administrative Agent		05/15/2008	Administrative Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The New England Overshoe Company, Inc.
Street Address:	2001 Spring Road
Internal Address:	Suite 425
City:	Oak Brook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60523
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2198172	N.E.O.S
Registration Number:	2649329	NEOS
Registration Number:	2071988	N.E.O.S PERFORMANCE OVERSHOES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12746095

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eileen Sullivan

TRADEMARK

900106902 REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0873

Signature:	/eileen sullivan/
Date:	05/19/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=12746095#page1.tif source=12746095#page2.tif source=12746095#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0874

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Administrative Agent dated September 19, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on the Schedule attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith and all Proceeds (as defined in the Security Agreement) of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Administrative Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement by and between Grantor and Administrative Agent dated September 19, 2006 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2006 at Reel 3399, Frame 0961; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Administrative Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

12746095 v5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0875

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch

Name: William O'Daly

Title: Director

Name: Karim Blasetti

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Serial No. /Fling Date	Reg. No./ Registered
n.e.o.s.	U.S.	75/353,029 9/8/1997	2,198,172 10/20/1998
NEOS	U.S.	76/369,288 2/11/2002	2,649,329 11/12/2002
N.E.O.S. PERFORMANCE OVERSHOES	U.S.	75/177,761 10/07/1996	2,071,988 06/17/1997

- 3 -

12746095 v5

RECORDED: 05/19/2008

REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0877